

Exh. No.	Application	Orders
Exh-8	Application on behalf of respondent for permission to file V.P	Allowed.
Exh-9	V.P. filed by respondent	Filed
Exh-10	Address Memo by respondent.	Seen and filed.

Place: Indapur.
Date : 15/04/2025

(Smt. S.S.Salunkhe)
4th Jt. C.J.J.D. Indapur, Tal.
Indapur, Dist. Pune